



New South Wales

# Legal Profession Admission Rules 2005

under the

Legal Profession Act 2004

BY decision of the Legal Profession Admission Board, the Legal Profession Admission Rules 2005 are amended as follows:

- In rule 29 (a), insert “MC or STAT T” after “STAT”;
- In form 8, add “Executive Officer” after “Chief Justice of New South Wales”;
- In form 11, amend the wording in the right margin of item 6 to read “Delete any of 6.2, 6.16 or 6.17 as necessary”;
- In form 12, amend the third column of the title block to read “Form 12 Rule 99 (5)”;
- Insert form 16 (see hereunder)
- Insert form 17 (see hereunder)
- In the Third Schedule: Insert “Duplicate receipt 10” after “Dishonoured cheque 33”.

**Note.** The amended forms are not part of this Extract. See Gazette No 27 of 24 February 2006, pages 996 to 998.